2024 Final Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Ponce Inlet

Description

Parcel
Count

Homestead
Count

Just Value

Assessed Value

Exempt Value

Taxable Value

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi-Family(10 or More Units)
Condominia

Cooperatives

Retirement Homes(not elig for ex)
Miscellaneous Residential
Multi-Family(Less than 10 Units)
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores
Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs/Non-Professional/One Story
Office Bldgs/Non-Professiona/Multi Story
Professional Service Buildings
Airports, Terminals, Piers
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Insurance Company Offices
Repair Service Shops (exc Auto)
Service Stations

Auto Sales, Repair & Related
Parking Lots, Commercial, MHPs
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florists, Greenhouses

Drive-In Theaters, Open Stadiums
Enclosed Theatres/Auditoriums
Night Clubs, Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool, Arenas
Tourist Attraction, Exhibits
Camps

Race Tracks, Horse/Auto/Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Lumber Yards, Saw/Planing Mills
Packing Plants: Fruit/Vegi/Meats
Canneries, Distilleries, Wineries
Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Open Storage, Supply/Junkyards
Improved Agricultural

Cropland, Class |

Cropland, Class Il

Cropland, Class Il

Timberland, Index 90+
Timberland, Index 80-89
Timberland, Index 70-79
Timberland, Index 60-69
Timberland, Index 50-59
Timberland, Not classified by site index
Grazing Land, Class |

Grazing Land, Class Il

Grazing Land, Class IlI

Grazing Land, Class IV

Grazing Land, Class V

Grazing Land, Class VI

Orchard, Groves, Citrus

Poultry, Bees, Fish

Dairy, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Ag

Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools/Colleges

163
1,209

R O P, OO0 00000000 0000000000000 0000000000000O000O0O0ONO0OO0O0O0O0O0OH~OOORFE WO OOoOOoOOou

0
832
0
0

(o2}
(2]
a1

O O O O O O OO0 0000000000000 0000000000000 O000000000000000000000000000-~000O0 0o

58,309,252
892,529,877
0

0
924,993,974

o O O O O

6,858,098
1,226,430

o

o O O O

1,529,633
647,003

0
10,075,377
4,286,816

o

o O O O O

555,026

O O O O O OO0 0000000000000 000000000O0000O0O0O0O0 0o o o

2,218,670
0
1,743,160

45,533,447
613,879,179
0

0
732,084,056

o O O O O

6,839,465
1,115,390

O O O O O

1,529,633
647,003

0
10,075,377
3,441,994

O O O O O O

555,026

O O O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0 00 oo

2,149,697
0
1,743,160

0
58,692,801
0

0
39,686,623
0
0
0
0
0
231,110
50,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,237,260

O O O 0O O O OO0 0000000000000 O0O0 0000000000000 0O00O00O00O0O0O0O0O0O0 0o o

2,149,697
0
1,743,160

45,533,447
555,186,378
0

0
692,397,433

o O O O O

6,608,355
1,065,390

(=)

o O O O

292,373
647,003

0
10,075,377
3,441,994

(=)

o O O O O

555,026

O O O O O O O OO0 0 00000000000 000000000000 00000000 o0 oo




2024 Final Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Ponce Inlet
PC Description e (lemesized] Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value Taxable Value
Count Count
7300 |Privately Owned Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0
7400 |Homes for the Aged 0 0 0 0 0 0
7500 |Orphanages, Other Non-Profit/Charitable 0 0 0 0 0 0
7600 |Mortuaries, Cemetaries 2 0 42,091 42,091 42,091 0
7700 |Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls 0 0 0 0 0 0|
7800 |Sanitariums, Convalescent & Rest Homes 0 0 0 0 0 0
7900 |Cultural Organizations, Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0|
8000 |Vacant Governmental 72 0 10,842,786 9,933,430 9,933,430 0
8100 |Military 0 0 0 0 0 0
8200 |Forest, Parks, Recreation Areas 34 0 14,698,740 13,206,218 13,206,218 0
8300 |Public County Schools 0 0 0 0 0 0
8400 |Colleges (non private) 0 0 0 0 0 0
8500 |Hospitals (non private) 0 0 0 0 0 0|
8600 |County 6 0 463,989 463,989 463,989 0
8700 |State 0 0 0 0 0 0
8800 |Federal 0 0 0 0 0 0
8900 Municipal 8 0 8,211,075 8,211,075 8,211,075 0
9000 |Leasehold Interests, Govt Ownd 0 0 0 0 0 0
9100 |Utilities 1 0 47,801 47,801 0 47,801
9200 |Mining, Petroleum, Gas Lands 0 0 0 0 0 0
9300 |Subsurface Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0
9400 |Rights-of-Way 0 0 0 0 0 0
9500 |Rivers, Lakes, Submerged Lands 4 0 65,006 43,345 0 43,345
9600 |Sewage Disposal, Solid Waste 17 0 59,755 59,635 0 59,635
9700 [Outdoor Recreational 0 0 0 0 0 0
9900 |Acreage not zoned Agricultural 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Real Property-———-> 3,598 1,498 1,939,404,559 1,451,601,011 135,647,454 1,315,953,557
Grand Totals
Grouped Classification Parcels | Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value | Exempt Value | Taxable Value

Agricultural 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial 21 1 18,320,285 17,364,423 1,287,260 16,077,163
Governmental 120 0 34,216,590 31,814,712 31,814,712 0
Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Institutional 3 0 1,785,251 1,785,251 1,785,251 0
Miscellaneous 77 0 172,562 150,781 0 150,781
Residential 3,199 1,497 1,817,523,851 1,345,963,235 98,379,424 1,247,583,811

Vacant 178 0 67,386,020 54,522,609 2,380,807 52,141,802

Real Property 3,598 1,498  1,939,404,559| 1,451,601,011( 135,647,454  1,315,953,557
Tangible/ Centrally Assessed 403 0 19,499,812 19,499,812 958,135 18,541,677

Grand Totals-----> 4,001 1,498 1,958,904,371 1,471,100,823 136,605,589 1,334,495,234

2024 Final Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class
Ponce Inlet

Tangible/ Centrally

Assessed
1.4%

Vacant

3.9%

Residential
93.5%

Commercial

1.2%




