2024 Final Tax Roll Real Property Values Grouped by Classification Ponce Inlet									
000	Vacant Residential	163	0	58,309,252	45,533,447	0	45,533,4		
100 200	Single Family Mobile Homes	1,209 0	832 0	892,529,877 0	613,879,179 0	58,692,801 0	555,186,3		
300	Mobile Homes Multi-Family(10 or More Units)	0	0	0	0	0			
400	Condominia	1,990	665	924,993,974	732,084,056	39,686,623	692,397,4		
500	Cooperatives	0	0	0	0	0			
600	Retirement Homes(not elig for ex)	0	0	0	0	0			
700 800	Miscellaneous Residential Multi-Family(Less than 10 Units)	0	0	0	0	0			
900	Residential Common Elements/Areas	55	0	0	0	0			
000	Vacant Commercial	14	0	6,858,098	6,839,465	231,110	6,608,3		
100	Stores, One Story	5	1	1,226,430	1,115,390	50,000	1,065,3		
200	Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi	0	0	0	0	0			
300	Department Stores	0	0	0	0	0			
100 500	Supermarkets Regional Shopping Centers	0	0	0	0	0			
600	Community Shopping Centers	0	0	0	0	0			
700	Office Bldgs/Non-Professional/One Story	3	0	1,529,633	1,529,633	1,237,260	292,3		
300	Office Bldgs/Non-Professiona/Multi Story	1	0	647,003	647,003	0	647,0		
900	Professional Service Buildings	0	0	0	0	0			
000	Airports, Terminals, Piers	6	0	10,075,377	10,075,377	0	10,075,		
100 200	Restaurants, Cafeterias Drive In Restaurants	4	0	4,286,816 0	3,441,994 0	0	3,441,9		
300	Financial Institutions	0	0	0	0	0			
100	Insurance Company Offices	0	0	0	0	0			
500	Repair Service Shops (exc Auto)	0	0	0	0	0			
500	Service Stations	0	0	0	0	0			
700	Auto Sales, Repair & Related	0	0	0	0	0			
300	Parking Lots, Commercial, MHPs	2	0	555,026 0	555,026	0	555,0		
000	Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses Florists, Greenhouses	0	0	0	0	0			
100	Drive-In Theaters, Open Stadiums	0	0	0	0	0			
200	Enclosed Theatres/Auditoriums	0	0	0	o	0			
300	Night Clubs, Lounges, Bars	0	0	0	0	0			
100	Bowling, Skating, Pool, Arenas	0	0	0	0	0			
500	Tourist Attraction, Exhibits	0	0	0	0	0			
500 700	Camps Race Tracks, Horse/Auto/Dog	0	0 0	0	0	0			
300	Golf Courses, Driving Ranges	0	0	0	0	0			
900	Hotels, Motels	0	0	0	0	0			
000	Vacant Industrial	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Light Industrial	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Heavy Industrial	0	0	0	0	0			
300 100	Lumber Yards, Saw/Planing Mills Packing Plants: Fruit/Vegi/Meats	0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0			
500	Canneries, Distilleries, Wineries	0	0	0	0	0			
500	Other Food Processing	0	0	0	0	0			
'00	Mineral or Phosphate Processing	0	0	0	0	0			
300	Warehousing, Distribution Terminals	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Open Storage, Supply/Junkyards	0	0	0	0	0			
000	Improved Agricultural Cropland, Class I	0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0			
200	Cropland, Class I	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Cropland, Class III	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Timberland, Index 90+	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Timberland, Index 80-89	0	0	0	о	0			
00	Timberland, Index 70-79	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Timberland, Index 60-69	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Timberland, Index 50-59 Timberland, Not classified by site index	0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class I	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class I	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class III	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class IV	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class V	0	0	0	0	0			
00	Grazing Land, Class VI	0	0	0	0	0			
500	Orchard, Groves, Citrus	0	0	0	0	0			
700 300	Poultry, Bees, Fish Dairy, Feed Lots	0	0 0	0	0 0	0			
900	Ornamentals, Misc Ag	0	0	0	0	0			
000	-	1	0	2,218,670	2,149,697	2,149,697			
100	Churches	0	0	0	0	0			
	Private Schools/Colleges								

NOLLER P.C. INF	2024 Final Tax Roll Real Property Values Grouped by Classification								
Ponce Inlet									
PC	Description	Parcel Count	Homestead Count	Just Value	Assessed Value	Exempt Value	Taxable Value		
7300	Privately Owned Hospitals	0	0	0	0	0	0		
7400	Homes for the Aged	0	0	0	0	0	0		
7500	Orphanages, Other Non-Profit/Charitable	0	0	0	0	0	0		
7600	Mortuaries, Cemetaries	2	0	42,091	42,091	42,091	0		
7700	Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls	0	0	0	0	0	0		
7800	Sanitariums, Convalescent & Rest Homes	0	0	0	0	0	0		
7900	Cultural Organizations, Facilities	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8000	Vacant Governmental	72	0	10,842,786	9,933,430	9,933,430	0		
8100	Military	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8200	Forest, Parks, Recreation Areas	34	0	14,698,740	13,206,218	13,206,218	0		
8300	Public County Schools	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8400	Colleges (non private)	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8500	Hospitals (non private)	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8600	County	6	0	463,989	463,989	463,989	0		
8700	State	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8800	Federal	0	0	0	0	0	0		
8900	Municipal	8	0	8,211,075	8,211,075	8,211,075	0		
9000	Leasehold Interests, Govt Ownd	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9100	Utilities	1	0	47,801	47,801	0	47,801		
9200	Mining, Petroleum, Gas Lands	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9300	Subsurface Rights	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9400	Rights-of-Way	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9500	Rivers, Lakes, Submerged Lands	4	0	65,006	43,345	0	43,345		
9600	Sewage Disposal, Solid Waste	17	0	59,755	59,635	0	59,635		
9700	Outdoor Recreational	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9900	Acreage not zoned Agricultural	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Total Real Property> 3,598 1,498 1,939,404,559 1,451,601,011 135,647,454 1,315,953,55								

Grand Totals									
Grouped Classificat	ion	Parcels	Homesteads	Just Value	Assessed Value	Exempt Value	Taxable Value		
Agricultural		0	0	0	0	0	0		
Commercial		21	1	18,320,285	17,364,423	1,287,260	16,077,163		
Governmental		120	0	34,216,590	31,814,712	31,814,712	0		
Industrial		0	0	0	0	0	0		
Institutional		3	0	1,785,251	1,785,251	1,785,251	0		
Miscellaneous		77	0	172,562	150,781	0	150,781		
Residential		3,199	1,497	1,817,523,851	1,345,963,235	98,379,424	1,247,583,811		
Vacant		178	0	67,386,020	54,522,609	2,380,807	52,141,802		
Real Property		3,598	1,498	1,939,404,559	1,451,601,011	135,647,454	1,315,953,557		
Tangible/ Centrally Assessed		403	0	19,499,812	19,499,812	958,135	18,541,677		
	Grand Totals>	4,001	1,498	1,958,904,371	1,471,100,823	136,605,589	1,334,495,234		

